

Government of Tripura Directorate of Skill Development Department of Industries and Commerce

ITI Road, Indranagar, Agartala Telephone: 0381-2355518, Email ID-skilltripura@gmail.com

NO.F.7 (15)/DSD/2016/P-II/ 15,419-427

Agartala, the 05th March, 2021

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

In exercise of power by section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act,2005 and for effective operationalization of the provision of said Act, the following officers under the Directorate of Skill Development, Department of Industries and Commerce, Government of Tripura,Agartala are hereby appointed as under:-

Dr. Sandeep Mahatme N,IAS Director , Skill Development, Government of Tripura	Public Authority Authority	and Appellate
Phuraigaji Jamatia IDO/Head of Office, Directorate of Skill Development, Government of Tripura	State Public Officer(SPIO)	Information

The previous memo in this connection vide no. NO.F.7 (15)/DSD/2016/P-1/8251-60 dated 13th June, 2019 is hereby cancelled.

This is issued with the approval of Govt. vide U.O No.976/Spl.Secy (I&C Deptt.) dated 02/02/2021.

CH 5/3/2

(Smt. A. DEBBARMA) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to Minister (I&C), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The PS to State Chief Information Commissioner, Agartala, Tripura.
- 3. The Secretary (I&C), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Director, ICA, Govt. of Tripura

Page 1 of 2

- 5. The Director (I&C), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. The Director, Skill Development, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala
- 7. The Joint Secretary, GA(SA) Department, Govt. of Tripura
- **.** The State information Officer, NIC, Agartala for information with a request to incorporate this in the website.
 - 9. The Manager, Tripura Government Press, Govt. of Tripura to publish the above notification in the next issue of the Tripura Gazette.

5

(Smt. A. DEBBARMA) Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura